

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.		-68.42 %		-80.36 %		21.05 %		
			190,000.00		60,000.00		37,320.06		230,000.00	40,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.0000	ACRE	10,250.0000	-56.10 %	4,500.0000	-17.07 %	8,500.0000	-26.83 %	7,500.0000	-5,500.00
			20,500.00		9,000.00		17,000.00		15,000.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	650.0000	-76.92 %	150.0000	-81.54 %	120.0000	-84.62 %	100.0000	-2,750.00
			3,250.00		750.00		600.00		500.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE									
	90.0000	L.F.	5.0000	200.00 %	15.0000	20.00 %	6.0000	40.00 %	7.0000	180.00
			450.00		1,350.00	90.00	540.00	90.00	630.00	
5	REMOVING CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	611.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-64.00 %	9.0000	-38.00 %	15.5000	-48.00 %	13.0000	-7,332.00
			15,275.00		5,499.00		9,470.50		7,943.00	
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	1257.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	-72.00 %	7.0000	-48.00 %	13.0000	-64.00 %	9.0000	-20,112.00
			31,425.00		8,799.00		16,341.00		11,313.00	
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	1731.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-60.00 %	4.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	-35.00 %	6.5000	-6,058.50
			17,310.00		6,924.00		10,386.00		11,251.50	
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	456.0000	S.Y.	11.5000	4.35 %	12.0000	69.57 %	19.5000	47.83 %	17.0000	2,508.00
			5,244.00		5,472.00		8,892.00		7,752.00	
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.		-37.61 %		-25.14 %		-22.02 %		
			6,411.60		4,000.00		4,800.00		5,000.00	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3472.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	-75.00 %	5.0000	-25.00 %	15.0000	-20.00 %	16.0000	-13,888.00
			69,440.00		17,360.00		52,080.00		55,552.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	2200.0000	C.Y.	9.0000	-77.78 %	2.0000	3.9300	-56.33 %	2.0000	-77.78 %	
			19,800.00	-15,400.00	4,400.00	8,646.00	-11,154.00	4,400.00	-15,400.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER									
	540.0000	L.F.	25.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	13.3000	-46.80 %	14.0000	-44.00 %	
			13,500.00	-5,400.00	8,100.00	7,182.00	-6,318.00	7,560.00	-5,940.00	
13	QUARRY SPALLS									
	84.0000	TON	40.0000	-40.00 %	24.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	42.0000	5.00 %	
			3,360.00	-1,344.00	2,016.00	4,200.00	840.00	3,528.00	168.00	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	540.0000	L.F.	14.5000	-58.62 %	6.0000	6.6000	-54.48 %	15.0000	3.45 %	
			7,830.00	-4,590.00	3,240.00	3,564.00	-4,266.00	8,100.00	270.00	
15	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.									
	6.0000	L.F.	30.0000	-56.67 %	13.0000	26.0000	-13.33 %	90.0000	200.00 %	
			180.00	-102.00	78.00	156.00	-24.00	540.00	360.00	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L									
	2.0000	EACH	2,750.0000	-67.27 %	900.0000	1,060.0000	-61.45 %	900.0000	-67.27 %	
			5,500.00	-3,700.00	1,800.00	2,120.00	-3,380.00	1,800.00	-3,700.00	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	7.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	-36.00 %	800.0000	1,000.0000	-20.00 %	850.0000	-32.00 %	
			8,750.00	-3,150.00	5,600.00	7,000.00	-1,750.00	5,950.00	-2,800.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.									
	2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000	-50.00 %	2,000.0000	1,900.0000	-52.50 %	2,100.0000	-47.50 %	
			8,000.00	-4,000.00	4,000.00	3,800.00	-4,200.00	4,200.00	-3,800.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR									
	1.0000	EACH	5,250.0000	-23.81 %	4,000.0000	3,600.0000	-31.43 %	4,500.0000	-14.29 %	
			5,250.00	-1,250.00	4,000.00	3,600.00	-1,650.00	4,500.00	-750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
STORM SEWER										
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1500.0000	L.F.	2.2500 3,375.00	2.0000 3,000.00	-11.11 % -375.00	2.0000 3,000.00	-11.11 % -375.00	4.0000 6,000.00	77.78 % 2,625.00	
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1257.0000	L.F.	35.0000 43,995.00	26.0000 32,682.00	-25.71 % -11,313.00	35.0000 43,995.00	0.00 % 0.00	35.0000 43,995.00	0.00 % 0.00	
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM. 237.0000	L.F.	45.0000 10,665.00	36.0000 8,532.00	-20.00 % -2,133.00	30.0000 7,110.00	-33.33 % -3,555.00	35.0000 8,295.00	-22.22 % -2,370.00	
STRUCTURE										
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 1142.3000	C.Y.	22.0000 25,130.60	14.0000 15,992.20	-36.36 % -9,138.40	0.7000 799.61	-96.82 % -24,330.99	26.0000 29,699.80	18.18 % 4,569.20	
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S.		2,436.00	5,000.00	105.25 % 2,564.00	1.00	-99.96 % -2,435.00	5,000.00	105.25 % 2,564.00	
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL 504.0000	C.Y.	40.0000 20,160.00	26.0000 13,104.00	-35.00 % -7,056.00	21.5000 10,836.00	-46.25 % -9,324.00	24.0000 12,096.00	-40.00 % -8,064.00	
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL 17860.0000	LB.	1.4000 25,004.00	1.2500 22,325.00	-10.71 % -2,679.00	1.3500 24,111.00	-3.57 % -893.00	1.0000 17,860.00	-28.57 % -7,144.00	
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL 304.3000	C.Y.	740.0000 225,182.00	700.0000 213,010.00	-5.41 % -12,172.00	613.0000 186,535.90	-17.16 % -38,646.10	575.0000 174,972.50	-22.30 % -50,209.50	
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	312.0000	TON	35.0000	22.0000	-37.14 %	30.0000	-14.29 %	22.0000	-37.14 %
			10,920.00	6,864.00	-4,056.00	9,360.00	-1,560.00	6,864.00	-4,056.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			739.00	739.00		739.00		739.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22								
	739.0000	TON	92.0000	98.0000	6.52 %	97.5000	5.98 %	95.0000	3.26 %
			67,988.00	72,422.00	4,434.00	72,052.50	4,064.50	70,205.00	2,217.00
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,040.00	2,040.00		2,040.00		2,040.00	
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			200.00	200.00		200.00		200.00	
34	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22								
	50.0000	TON	175.0000	200.0000	14.29 %	170.0000	-2.86 %	175.0000	0.00 %
			8,750.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	8,500.00	-250.00	8,750.00	0.00
35	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	DAY	200.0000	1.0000	-99.50 %	762.0000	281.00 %	32.0000	-84.00 %	
			4,000.00	20.00	-3,980.00	15,240.00	11,240.00	640.00	-3,360.00	
38	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	10.0000	-50.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	-25.00 %	
			4,440.00	2,220.00	-2,220.00	2,664.00	-1,776.00	3,330.00	-1,110.00	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	620.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	32.3000	-19.25 %	30.0000	-25.00 %	
			24,800.00	18,600.00	-6,200.00	20,026.00	-4,774.00	18,600.00	-6,200.00	
41	TREATMENT LINER									
	756.0000	C.Y.	46.0000	28.0000	-39.13 %	26.6000	-42.17 %	36.0000	-21.74 %	
			34,776.00	21,168.00	-13,608.00	20,109.60	-14,666.40	27,216.00	-7,560.00	
42	PSIPE OREGON ASH 1 IN. CAL.									
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	83.0000	-44.67 %	91.3000	-39.13 %	85.0000	-43.33 %	
			2,400.00	1,328.00	-1,072.00	1,460.80	-939.20	1,360.00	-1,040.00	
43	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 1 IN. CAL.									
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	81.0000	-46.00 %	89.0000	-40.67 %	85.0000	-43.33 %	
			3,300.00	1,782.00	-1,518.00	1,958.00	-1,342.00	1,870.00	-1,430.00	
44	PSIPE GIANT SEQUOIA									
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	51.0000	-49.00 %	55.7000	-44.30 %	55.0000	-45.00 %	
			300.00	153.00	-147.00	167.10	-132.90	165.00	-135.00	
45	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR									
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	16.0000	-84.00 %	16.7000	-83.30 %	16.0000	-84.00 %	
			3,400.00	544.00	-2,856.00	567.80	-2,832.20	544.00	-2,856.00	
46	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD									
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.9100	-10.90 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			8,850.00	7,965.00	-885.00	7,885.35	-964.65	7,965.00	-885.00	
47	PSIPE YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD									
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	9.0000	-10.00 %	8.9100	-10.90 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	
			8,850.00	7,965.00	-885.00	7,885.35	-964.65	7,965.00	-885.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
48	PSIPE DWARF BLUE ARTIC WILLOW									
	605.0000	EACH	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %
			6,050.00	0.00	6,050.00	0.00	6,050.00	0.00	6,050.00	0.00
49	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD									
	1797.0000	EACH	10.0000	-10.00 %	8.9100	-10.90 %	9.0000	-10.00 %	9.0000	-10.00 %
			17,970.00	-1,797.00	16,011.27	-1,958.73	16,173.00	-1,797.00	16,173.00	-1,797.00
50	PSIPE COMMON SPIKE RUSH									
	1080.0000	EACH	3.5000	157.14 %	8.9100	154.57 %	9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %
			3,780.00	5,940.00	9,622.80	5,842.80	9,720.00	5,940.00	9,720.00	5,940.00
51	PSIPE PANICLED BULRUSH									
	1080.0000	EACH	3.5000	157.14 %	8.9100	154.57 %	9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %
			3,780.00	5,940.00	9,622.80	5,842.80	9,720.00	5,940.00	9,720.00	5,940.00
52	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE									
	190.0000	EACH	3.5000	157.14 %	8.9100	154.57 %	9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %
			665.00	1,045.00	1,692.90	1,027.90	1,710.00	1,045.00	1,710.00	1,045.00
53	PSIPE HARDSTEM BULRUSH									
	190.0000	EACH	3.5000	157.14 %	8.9100	154.57 %	9.0000	157.14 %	9.0000	157.14 %
			665.00	1,045.00	1,692.90	1,027.90	1,710.00	1,045.00	1,710.00	1,045.00
54	FINE COMPOST									
	597.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	-28.89 %	34.5000	-23.33 %	33.0000	-26.67 %	33.0000	-26.67 %
			26,865.00	-7,761.00	20,596.50	-6,268.50	19,701.00	-7,164.00	19,701.00	-7,164.00
55	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	365.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	-8.57 %	34.5000	-1.43 %	33.0000	-5.71 %	33.0000	-5.71 %
			12,775.00	-1,095.00	12,592.50	-182.50	12,045.00	-730.00	12,045.00	-730.00
TRAFFIC										
56	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	1762.0000	L.F.	22.0000	-36.36 %	13.4000	-39.09 %	11.0000	-50.00 %	11.0000	-50.00 %
			38,764.00	-14,096.00	23,610.80	-15,153.20	19,382.00	-19,382.00	19,382.00	-19,382.00
57	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	40.0000	L.F.	45.0000	-57.78 %	21.5000	-52.22 %	20.0000	-55.56 %	20.0000	-55.56 %
			1,800.00	-1,040.00	860.00	-940.00	800.00	-1,000.00	800.00	-1,000.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1								
	44.0000	L.F.	40.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	52.5000	31.25 %	55.0000	37.50 %
			1,760.00	2,200.00	440.00	2,310.00	550.00	2,420.00	660.00
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11								
	412.0000	L.F.	45.0000	75.0000	66.67 %	78.0000	73.33 %	80.0000	77.78 %
			18,540.00	30,900.00	12,360.00	32,136.00	13,596.00	32,960.00	14,420.00
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16								
	2.0000	EACH	2,155.0000	1,500.0000	-30.39 %	1,560.0000	-27.61 %	1,600.0000	-25.75 %
			4,310.00	3,000.00	-1,310.00	3,120.00	-1,190.00	3,200.00	-1,110.00
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL								
	2.0000	EACH	2,825.0000	3,500.0000	23.89 %	3,600.0000	27.43 %	3,750.0000	32.74 %
			5,650.00	7,000.00	1,350.00	7,200.00	1,550.00	7,500.00	1,850.00
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4								
	2.0000	EACH	700.0000	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,000.0000	42.86 %	1,100.0000	57.14 %
			1,400.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,000.00	600.00	2,200.00	800.00
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST								
	17.0000	EACH	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %	52.5000	31.25 %	30.0000	-25.00 %
			680.00	510.00	-170.00	892.50	212.50	510.00	-170.00
64	PAINT LINE								
	350.0000	L.F.	1.8000	0.9000	-50.00 %	3.2000	77.78 %	3.0000	66.67 %
			630.00	315.00	-315.00	1,120.00	490.00	1,050.00	420.00
65	PLASTIC WIDE LINE								
	1780.0000	L.F.	2.3000	2.2500	-2.17 %	2.6000	13.04 %	2.7500	19.57 %
			4,094.00	4,005.00	-89.00	4,628.00	534.00	4,895.00	801.00
66	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE								
	570.0000	S.F.	5.3500	6.0000	12.15 %	6.0000	12.15 %	6.5000	21.50 %
			3,049.50	3,420.00	370.50	3,420.00	370.50	3,705.00	655.50
67	PLASTIC STOP LINE								
	130.0000	L.F.	8.3000	8.0000	-3.61 %	10.5000	26.51 %	11.0000	32.53 %
			1,079.00	1,040.00	-39.00	1,365.00	286.00	1,430.00	351.00
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW								
	10.0000	EACH	132.0000	125.0000	-5.30 %	79.0000	-40.15 %	80.0000	-39.39 %
			1,320.00	1,250.00	-70.00	790.00	-530.00	800.00	-520.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER									
	8.0000	EACH	70.0000	110.0000	57.14 %	26.0000	-62.86 %	26.0000	-62.86 %	
			560.00	880.00	320.00	208.00	-352.00	208.00	-352.00	
70	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	260.0000	30.00 %	105.0000	-47.50 %	110.0000	-45.00 %	
			400.00	520.00	120.00	210.00	-190.00	220.00	-180.00	
71	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING									
	15.0000	EACH	60.0000	20.0000	-66.67 %	26.0000	-56.67 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	
			900.00	300.00	-600.00	390.00	-510.00	375.00	-525.00	
72	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING									
	27.0000	EACH	60.0000	25.0000	-58.33 %	26.0000	-56.67 %	25.0000	-58.33 %	
			1,620.00	675.00	-945.00	702.00	-918.00	675.00	-945.00	
73	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1									
	8.9200	HUND	310.0000	200.0000	-35.48 %	205.0000	-33.87 %	200.0000	-35.48 %	
			2,765.20	1,784.00	-981.20	1,828.60	-936.60	1,784.00	-981.20	
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	3.6400	HUND	475.0000	460.0000	-3.16 %	520.0000	9.47 %	500.0000	5.26 %	
			1,729.00	1,674.40	-54.60	1,892.80	163.80	1,820.00	91.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING									
	4490.0000	L.F.	0.6500	0.7500	15.38 %	0.9000	38.46 %	0.2000	-69.23 %	
			2,918.50	3,367.50	449.00	4,041.00	1,122.50	898.00	-2,020.50	
76	PERMANENT SIGNING									
		L.S.			-16.67 %		-18.45 %		-10.71 %	
			16,800.00	14,000.00	-2,800.00	13,700.00	-3,100.00	15,000.00	-1,800.00	
77	NO TRESPASSING SIGN									
	3.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	210.0000	180.00 %	100.0000	33.33 %	
			225.00	225.00	0.00	630.00	405.00	300.00	75.00	
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
		L.S.			49.70 %		175.45 %		55.69 %	
			16,700.00	25,000.00	8,300.00	46,000.00	29,300.00	26,000.00	9,300.00	
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 1									
		L.S.			-26.44 %		-17.24 %		-26.44 %	
			108,750.00	80,000.00	-28,750.00	90,000.00	-18,750.00	80,000.00	-28,750.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 2	L.S.								
			108,750.00	50,000.00	-54.02 %	65,000.00	52,000.00	-40.23 %	52,000.00	-52.18 %
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.								
			113,800.00	60,000.00	-47.28 %	100,000.00	75,000.00	-12.13 %	75,000.00	-34.09 %
82	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.								
			11,900.00	5,000.00	-53.80 %	8,400.00	5,000.00	-29.41 %	5,000.00	-57.98 %
OTHER ITEMS										
83	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.								
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.								
	690.0000		13,800.00	4,140.00	-70.00 %	11,454.00	1,380.00	-17.00 %	1,380.00	-90.00 %
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.								
	710.0000		6,035.00	355.00	-94.12 %	710.00	355.00	-88.24 %	355.00	-94.12 %
86	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.								
	54.0000		2,754.00	1,620.00	-41.18 %	1,620.00	1,080.00	-41.18 %	1,080.00	-60.78 %
87	CURE BOX	L.S.								
			2,500.00	1,500.00	-40.00 %	5,200.00	250.00	108.00 %	250.00	-90.00 %
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH								
	3.0000		2,550.00	300.0000	-64.71 %	330.0000	210.00	-61.18 %	210.00	-91.76 %
				900.00	-1,650.00	990.00		-1,560.00		-2,340.00
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.								
	1138.0000		51,210.00	28.0000	-37.78 %	36.0000	28,450.00	-20.00 %	28,450.00	-44.44 %
				31,864.00	-19,346.00	40,968.00		-10,242.00		-22,760.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 350 - 106TH AVE NE 98004-5732 BELLEVUE WA 980093686 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961	ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047	RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E 98092-5531 AUBURN WA 980711875 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1									
	4.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	500.0000	-64.29 %	1,000.0000	-28.57 %	650.0000	-53.57 %	
			5,600.00	2,000.00	-3,600.00	4,000.00	-1,600.00	2,600.00	-3,000.00	
91	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A									
	2.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	650.0000	-59.38 %	
			3,200.00	2,000.00	-1,200.00	2,000.00	-1,200.00	1,300.00	-1,900.00	
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C									
	1.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	650.0000	-59.38 %	
			1,600.00	1,000.00	-600.00	1,000.00	-600.00	650.00	-950.00	
93	HMA SIDEWALK RAMP									
	2.0000	EACH	215.0000	500.0000	132.56 %	630.0000	193.02 %	500.0000	132.56 %	
			430.00	1,000.00	570.00	1,260.00	830.00	1,000.00	570.00	
94	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	375.0000	S.Y.	80.0000	55.0000	-31.25 %	48.0000	-40.00 %	45.0000	-43.75 %	
			30,000.00	20,625.00	-9,375.00	18,000.00	-12,000.00	16,875.00	-13,125.00	
95	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	856.0000	L.F.	21.0000	20.0000	-4.76 %	20.0000	-4.76 %	22.0000	4.76 %	
			17,976.00	17,120.00	-856.00	17,120.00	-856.00	18,832.00	856.00	
96	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	540.0000	L.F.	25.0000	18.0000	-28.00 %	20.0000	-20.00 %	18.0000	-28.00 %	
			13,500.00	9,720.00	-3,780.00	10,800.00	-2,700.00	9,720.00	-3,780.00	
97	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	33.0000	EACH	360.0000	250.0000	-30.56 %	230.0000	-36.11 %	250.0000	-30.56 %	
			11,880.00	8,250.00	-3,630.00	7,590.00	-4,290.00	8,250.00	-3,630.00	
98	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000	EACH	1,250.0000	1,200.0000	-4.00 %	1,900.0000	52.00 %	1,200.0000	-4.00 %	
			1,250.00	1,200.00	-50.00	1,900.00	650.00	1,200.00	-50.00	
99	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	1,600.0000	300.0000	-81.25 %	800.0000	-50.00 %	1,000.0000	-37.50 %	
			8,000.00	1,500.00	-6,500.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	5,000.00	-3,000.00	
100	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	3.0000	EACH	870.0000	350.0000	-59.77 %	250.0000	-71.26 %	350.0000	-59.77 %	
			2,610.00	1,050.00	-1,560.00	750.00	-1,860.00	1,050.00	-1,560.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	TRI-STATE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC.			RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
	350 - 106TH AVE NE			5110 RIVER ROAD EAST			17 EAST VALLEY HWY E	
	98004-5732			TACOMA, WA 98443-2638			98092-5531	
	BELLEVUE WA 980093686			PUYALLUP WA 983710162			AUBURN WA 980711875	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 829961			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
101	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	350.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	-71.43 %	350.0000	-50.00 %	
			700.00	350.00	-350.00	200.00	-500.00	350.00	-350.00	
102	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	250.0000	-70.59 %	500.0000	-41.18 %	250.0000	-70.59 %	
			850.00	250.00	-600.00	500.00	-350.00	250.00	-600.00	
103	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
104	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
105	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
106	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		-99.95 %		-87.50 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	1.00	-1,999.00	250.00	-1,750.00	
107	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			50.00 %		-99.90 %		60.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,500.00	500.00	1.00	-999.00	1,600.00	600.00	
108	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,160,349.10</u>	<u>-32.66%</u>	<u>\$1,296,342.94</u>	<u>-24.77%</u>	<u>\$1,386,504.80</u>	<u>-19.53%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,160,349.10</u>	<u>-32.66%</u>	<u>\$1,296,342.94</u>	<u>-24.77%</u>	<u>\$1,386,504.80</u>	<u>-19.53%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION									
		L.S.			-22.63 %			-57.89 %		-33.73 %
			190,000.00	147,000.00	-43,000.00	80,000.00	-110,000.00	125,914.00	-64,086.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING									
	2.0000	ACRE	10,250.0000	8,000.0000	-21.95 %	3,000.0000	-70.73 %	11,235.0000	9.61 %	
			20,500.00	16,000.00	-4,500.00	6,000.00	-14,500.00	22,470.00	1,970.00	
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000	EACH	650.0000	750.0000	15.38 %	300.0000	-53.85 %	620.0000	-4.62 %	
			3,250.00	3,750.00	500.00	1,500.00	-1,750.00	3,100.00	-150.00	
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE									
	90.0000	L.F.	5.0000	19.0000	280.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	18.0000	260.00 %	
			450.00	1,710.00	1,260.00	900.00	450.00	1,620.00	1,170.00	
5	REMOVING CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	611.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	6.0000	-76.00 %	6.0000	-76.00 %	7.0000	-72.00 %	
			15,275.00	3,666.00	-11,609.00	3,666.00	-11,609.00	4,277.00	-10,998.00	
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	1257.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	11.0000	-56.00 %	6.0000	-76.00 %	6.0000	-76.00 %	
			31,425.00	13,827.00	-17,598.00	7,542.00	-23,883.00	7,542.00	-23,883.00	
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	1731.0000	L.F.	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %	2.0000	-80.00 %	6.0000	-40.00 %	
			17,310.00	10,386.00	-6,924.00	3,462.00	-13,848.00	10,386.00	-6,924.00	
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	456.0000	S.Y.	11.5000	16.0000	39.13 %	6.0000	-47.83 %	6.0000	-47.83 %	
			5,244.00	7,296.00	2,052.00	2,736.00	-2,508.00	2,736.00	-2,508.00	
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM									
		L.S.			-53.21 %		24.77 %		1.25 %	
			6,411.60	3,000.00	-3,411.60	8,000.00	1,588.40	6,492.00	80.40	
GRADING										
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	3472.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	15.0000	-25.00 %	20.0000	0.00 %	14.5000	-27.50 %	
			69,440.00	52,080.00	-17,360.00	69,440.00	0.00	50,344.00	-19,096.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
GRADING										
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2200.0000	C.Y.	9.0000 19,800.00	3.0000 6,600.00	-66.67 % -13,200.00	3.0000 6,600.00	-66.67 % -13,200.00	3.0000 6,600.00	-66.67 % -13,200.00	
DRAINAGE										
12	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 540.0000	L.F.	25.0000 13,500.00	20.0000 10,800.00	-20.00 % -2,700.00	30.0000 16,200.00	20.00 % 2,700.00	24.1500 13,041.00	-3.40 % -459.00	
13	QUARRY SPALLS 84.0000	TON	40.0000 3,360.00	40.0000 3,360.00	0.00 % 0.00	50.0000 4,200.00	25.00 % 840.00	31.7000 2,662.80	-20.75 % -697.20	
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 540.0000	L.F.	14.5000 7,830.00	3.0000 1,620.00	-79.31 % -6,210.00	15.0000 8,100.00	3.45 % 270.00	10.4000 5,616.00	-28.28 % -2,214.00	
15	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	30.0000 180.00	150.0000 900.00	400.00 % 720.00	40.0000 240.00	33.33 % 60.00	91.0000 546.00	203.33 % 366.00	
STORM SEWER										
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 5,500.00	1,900.0000 3,800.00	-30.91 % -1,700.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	-45.45 % -2,500.00	1,415.0000 2,830.00	-48.55 % -2,670.00	
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 8,750.00	1,900.0000 13,300.00	52.00 % 4,550.00	1,200.0000 8,400.00	-4.00 % -350.00	1,080.0000 7,560.00	-13.60 % -1,190.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	5,000.0000 10,000.00	25.00 % 2,000.00	3,000.0000 6,000.00	-25.00 % -2,000.00	2,360.0000 4,720.00	-41.00 % -3,280.00	
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	5,250.0000 5,250.00	6,500.0000 6,500.00	23.81 % 1,250.00	5,000.0000 5,000.00	-4.76 % -250.00	4,566.0000 4,566.00	-13.03 % -684.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
STORM SEWER									
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE								
	1500.0000	L.F.	2.2500	5.0000	122.22 %	2.0000	-11.11 %	1.6000	-28.89 %
			3,375.00	7,500.00	4,125.00	3,000.00	-375.00	2,400.00	-975.00
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.								
	1257.0000	L.F.	35.0000	50.0000	42.86 %	38.0000	8.57 %	38.6000	10.29 %
			43,995.00	62,850.00	18,855.00	47,766.00	3,771.00	48,520.20	4,525.20
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.								
	237.0000	L.F.	45.0000	55.0000	22.22 %	40.0000	-11.11 %	49.9000	10.89 %
			10,665.00	13,035.00	2,370.00	9,480.00	-1,185.00	11,826.30	1,161.30
STRUCTURE									
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL								
	1142.3000	C.Y.	22.0000	15.0000	-31.82 %	20.0000	-9.09 %	15.5000	-29.55 %
			25,130.60	17,134.50	-7,996.10	22,846.00	-2,284.60	17,705.65	-7,424.95
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A								
		L.S.			2,978.82 %		1,542.04 %		3,030.87 %
			2,436.00	75,000.00	72,564.00	40,000.00	37,564.00	76,268.00	73,832.00
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL								
	504.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	20.0000	-50.00 %	20.0000	-50.00 %	46.5000	16.25 %
			20,160.00	10,080.00	-10,080.00	10,080.00	-10,080.00	23,436.00	3,276.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL								
	17860.0000	LB.	1.4000	1.0000	-28.57 %	0.4000	-71.43 %	1.1500	-17.86 %
			25,004.00	17,860.00	-7,144.00	7,144.00	-17,860.00	20,539.00	-4,465.00
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL								
	304.3000	C.Y.	740.0000	550.0000	-25.68 %	280.0000	-62.16 %	621.0000	-16.08 %
			225,182.00	167,365.00	-57,817.00	85,204.00	-139,978.00	188,970.30	-36,211.70
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
SURFACING									
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE								
	312.0000	TON	35.0000	35.0000	0.00 %	60.0000	71.43 %	34.5000	-1.43 %
			10,920.00	10,920.00	0.00	18,720.00	7,800.00	10,764.00	-156.00
LIQUID ASPHALT									
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			739.00	739.00		739.00		739.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT									
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	92.0000	85.0000	-7.61 %	120.0000	30.43 %	110.4000	20.00 %
	739.0000		67,988.00	62,815.00	-5,173.00	88,680.00	20,692.00	81,585.60	13,597.60
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,040.00	2,040.00		2,040.00		2,040.00	
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			200.00	200.00		200.00		200.00	
34	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	175.0000	140.0000	-20.00 %	200.0000	14.29 %	230.0000	31.43 %
	50.0000		8,750.00	7,000.00	-1,750.00	10,000.00	1,250.00	11,500.00	2,750.00
35	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
37	ESC LEAD									
	20.0000	DAY	200.0000	10.0000	-95.00 %	10.0000	-95.00 %	100.0000	-50.00 %	
			4,000.00	200.00	-3,800.00	200.00	-3,800.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	
38	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE									
	222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	22.0000	10.00 %	12.0000	-40.00 %	13.2500	-33.75 %	
			4,440.00	4,884.00	444.00	2,664.00	-1,776.00	2,941.50	-1,498.50	
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	620.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	32.0000	-20.00 %	45.0000	12.50 %	37.4000	-6.50 %	
			24,800.00	19,840.00	-4,960.00	27,900.00	3,100.00	23,188.00	-1,612.00	
41	TREATMENT LINER									
	756.0000	C.Y.	46.0000	30.0000	-34.78 %	40.0000	-13.04 %	31.0500	-32.50 %	
			34,776.00	22,680.00	-12,096.00	30,240.00	-4,536.00	23,473.80	-11,302.20	
42	PSIPE OREGON ASH 1 IN. CAL.									
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	90.0000	-40.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	121.0000	-19.33 %	
			2,400.00	1,440.00	-960.00	2,400.00	0.00	1,936.00	-464.00	
43	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 1 IN. CAL.									
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	88.0000	-41.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	121.0000	-19.33 %	
			3,300.00	1,936.00	-1,364.00	3,300.00	0.00	2,662.00	-638.00	
44	PSIPE GIANT SEQUOIA									
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	55.0000	-45.00 %	70.0000	-30.00 %	64.0000	-36.00 %	
			300.00	165.00	-135.00	210.00	-90.00	192.00	-108.00	
45	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR									
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	16.0000	-84.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	34.5000	-65.50 %	
			3,400.00	544.00	-2,856.00	1,700.00	-1,700.00	1,173.00	-2,227.00	
46	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD									
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	10.0000	0.00 %	8.0500	-19.50 %	
			8,850.00	7,080.00	-1,770.00	8,850.00	0.00	7,124.25	-1,725.75	
47	PSIPE YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD									
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	8.0000	-20.00 %	14.0000	40.00 %	9.2000	-8.00 %	
			8,850.00	7,080.00	-1,770.00	12,390.00	3,540.00	8,142.00	-708.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING													
48	PSIPE DWARF BLUE ARTIC WILLOW 605.0000	EACH	10.0000 6,050.00	10.0000 6,050.00	0.00 % 0.00	15.0000 9,075.00	50.00 % 3,025.00	11.5000 6,957.50	15.00 % 907.50				
49	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD 1797.0000	EACH	10.0000 17,970.00	9.0000 16,173.00	-10.00 % -1,797.00	15.0000 26,955.00	50.00 % 8,985.00	11.5000 20,665.50	15.00 % 2,695.50				
50	PSIPE COMMON SPIKE RUSH 1080.0000	EACH	3.5000 3,780.00	5.0000 5,400.00	42.86 % 1,620.00	6.0000 6,480.00	71.43 % 2,700.00	5.7500 6,210.00	64.29 % 2,430.00				
51	PSIPE PANICLED BULRUSH 1080.0000	EACH	3.5000 3,780.00	5.0000 5,400.00	42.86 % 1,620.00	6.0000 6,480.00	71.43 % 2,700.00	5.7500 6,210.00	64.29 % 2,430.00				
52	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE 190.0000	EACH	3.5000 665.00	5.0000 950.00	42.86 % 285.00	6.0000 1,140.00	71.43 % 475.00	5.7500 1,092.50	64.29 % 427.50				
53	PSIPE HARDSTEM BULRUSH 190.0000	EACH	3.5000 665.00	5.0000 950.00	42.86 % 285.00	6.0000 1,140.00	71.43 % 475.00	5.7500 1,092.50	64.29 % 427.50				
54	FINE COMPOST 597.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 26,865.00	34.0000 20,298.00	-24.44 % -6,567.00	50.0000 29,850.00	11.11 % 2,985.00	49.4500 29,521.65	9.89 % 2,656.65				
55	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 365.0000	C.Y.	35.0000 12,775.00	34.0000 12,410.00	-2.86 % -365.00	40.0000 14,600.00	14.29 % 1,825.00	40.2500 14,691.25	15.00 % 1,916.25				
TRAFFIC													
56	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 1762.0000	L.F.	22.0000 38,764.00	13.0000 22,906.00	-40.91 % -15,858.00	30.0000 52,860.00	36.36 % 14,096.00	16.9000 29,777.80	-23.18 % -8,986.20				
57	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 40.0000	L.F.	45.0000 1,800.00	15.0000 600.00	-66.67 % -1,200.00	30.0000 1,200.00	-33.33 % -600.00	22.0000 880.00	-51.11 % -920.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	6TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC													
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 44.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,760.00	24.0000 1,056.00	-40.00 % -704.00	65.0000 2,860.00	62.50 % 1,100.00	57.5000 2,530.00	43.75 % 770.00				
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 412.0000	L.F.	45.0000 18,540.00	58.0000 23,896.00	28.89 % 5,356.00	85.0000 35,020.00	88.89 % 16,480.00	85.0000 35,020.00	88.89 % 16,480.00				
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 2.0000	EACH	2,155.0000 4,310.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-25.75 % -1,110.00	2,000.0000 4,000.00	-7.19 % -310.00	1,720.0000 3,440.00	-20.19 % -870.00				
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,825.0000 5,650.00	2,200.0000 4,400.00	-22.12 % -1,250.00	4,000.0000 8,000.00	41.59 % 2,350.00	3,945.0000 7,890.00	39.65 % 2,240.00				
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	600.0000 1,200.00	-14.29 % -200.00	1,400.0000 2,800.00	100.00 % 1,400.00	1,127.0000 2,254.00	61.00 % 854.00				
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 17.0000	EACH	40.0000 680.00	30.0000 510.00	-25.00 % -170.00	40.0000 680.00	0.00 % 0.00	45.6000 775.20	14.00 % 95.20				
64	PAINT LINE 350.0000	L.F.	1.8000 630.00	0.0800 28.00	-95.56 % -602.00	1.0000 350.00	-44.44 % -280.00	0.9200 322.00	-48.89 % -308.00				
65	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1780.0000	L.F.	2.3000 4,094.00	2.2000 3,916.00	-4.35 % -178.00	3.0000 5,340.00	30.43 % 1,246.00	2.5300 4,503.40	10.00 % 409.40				
66	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 570.0000	S.F.	5.3500 3,049.50	5.5000 3,135.00	2.80 % 85.50	7.0000 3,990.00	30.84 % 940.50	6.3300 3,608.10	18.32 % 558.60				
67	PLASTIC STOP LINE 130.0000	L.F.	8.3000 1,079.00	8.0000 1,040.00	-3.61 % -39.00	12.0000 1,560.00	44.58 % 481.00	9.1000 1,183.00	9.64 % 104.00				
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	132.0000 1,320.00	125.0000 1,250.00	-5.30 % -70.00	150.0000 1,500.00	13.64 % 180.00	144.0000 1,440.00	9.09 % 120.00				

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
69	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 8.0000	EACH	70.0000 560.00	110.0000 880.00	57.14 % 320.00	150.0000 1,200.00	114.29 % 640.00	127.0000 1,016.00	81.43 % 456.00	
70	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL 2.0000	EACH	200.0000 400.00	260.0000 520.00	30.00 % 120.00	300.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200.00	300.0000 600.00	50.00 % 200.00	
71	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 15.0000	EACH	60.0000 900.00	20.0000 300.00	-66.67 % -600.00	45.0000 675.00	-25.00 % -225.00	23.0000 345.00	-61.67 % -555.00	
72	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING 27.0000	EACH	60.0000 1,620.00	25.0000 675.00	-58.33 % -945.00	45.0000 1,215.00	-25.00 % -405.00	28.7500 776.25	-52.08 % -843.75	
73	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 8.9200	HUND	310.0000 2,765.20	200.0000 1,784.00	-35.48 % -981.20	350.0000 3,122.00	12.90 % 356.80	220.0000 1,962.40	-29.03 % -802.80	
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 3.6400	HUND	475.0000 1,729.00	455.0000 1,656.20	-4.21 % -72.80	500.0000 1,820.00	5.26 % 91.00	525.0000 1,911.00	10.53 % 182.00	
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 4490.0000	L.F.	0.6500 2,918.50	0.7500 3,367.50	15.38 % 449.00	1.0000 4,490.00	53.85 % 1,571.50	0.2900 1,302.10	-55.38 % -1,616.40	
76	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			-28.57 %		108.33 %		-4.17 %	
			16,800.00	12,000.00	-4,800.00	35,000.00	18,200.00	16,100.00	-700.00	
77	NO TRESPASSING SIGN 3.0000	EACH	75.0000 225.00	200.0000 600.00	166.67 % 375.00	300.0000 900.00	300.00 % 675.00	205.0000 615.00	173.33 % 390.00	
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM	L.S.			181.44 %		169.46 %		157.75 %	
			16,700.00	47,000.00	30,300.00	45,000.00	28,300.00	43,045.00	26,345.00	
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 1	L.S.			-17.24 %		-12.64 %		-10.02 %	
			108,750.00	90,000.00	-18,750.00	95,000.00	-13,750.00	97,854.00	-10,896.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.					
TRAFFIC									
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 2	L.S.							
			108,750.00	65,000.00	-40.23 %			75,000.00	-31.03 %
								74,106.00	-31.86 %
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.							
			113,800.00	150,000.00	31.81 %			250,000.00	119.68 %
								136,200.00	77.19 %
								201,645.00	87,845.00
82	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L.S.							
			11,900.00	10,000.00	-15.97 %			30,000.00	152.10 %
								18,100.00	-34.29 %
								7,820.00	-4,080.00
OTHER ITEMS									
83	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.							
			5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 %			5,000.00	0.00 %
								6,440.00	28.80 %
								1,440.00	1,440.00
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.							
	690.0000		20.0000	6.0000	-70.00 %			25.0000	25.00 %
			13,800.00	4,140.00	-9,660.00			17,250.00	3,450.00
								4,140.00	-9,660.00
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.							
	710.0000		8.5000	1.5000	-82.35 %			10.0000	17.65 %
			6,035.00	1,065.00	-4,970.00			7,100.00	1,065.00
								2,840.00	-3,195.00
86	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.							
	54.0000		51.0000	30.0000	-41.18 %			20.0000	-60.78 %
			2,754.00	1,620.00	-1,134.00			1,080.00	-1,674.00
								1,412.10	-1,341.90
87	CURE BOX	L.S.							
			2,500.00	1,000.00	-60.00 %			800.00	-68.00 %
								1,380.00	-44.80 %
								1,120.00	-1,120.00
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH							
	3.0000		850.0000	400.0000	-52.94 %			500.0000	-41.18 %
			2,550.00	1,200.00	-1,350.00			1,500.00	-1,050.00
								825.00	-1,725.00
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.							
	1138.0000		45.0000	32.0000	-28.89 %			35.0000	-22.22 %
			51,210.00	36,416.00	-14,794.00			39,830.00	-11,380.00
								40,455.90	-10,754.10

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
90	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1									
	4.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	470.0000	-66.43%	1,200.0000	-14.29%	893.0000	-36.21%	
			5,600.00	1,880.00	-3,720.00	4,800.00	-800.00	3,572.00	-2,028.00	
91	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A									
	2.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	780.0000	-51.25%	1,200.0000	-25.00%	845.0000	-47.19%	
			3,200.00	1,560.00	-1,640.00	2,400.00	-800.00	1,690.00	-1,510.00	
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C									
	1.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	940.0000	-41.25%	1,200.0000	-25.00%	1,079.0000	-32.56%	
			1,600.00	940.00	-660.00	1,200.00	-400.00	1,079.00	-521.00	
93	HMA SIDEWALK RAMP									
	2.0000 EACH		215.0000	500.0000	132.56%	800.0000	272.09%	874.0000	306.51%	
			430.00	1,000.00	570.00	1,600.00	1,170.00	1,748.00	1,318.00	
94	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION									
	375.0000 S.Y.		80.0000	50.0000	-37.50%	65.0000	-18.75%	81.8500	2.31%	
			30,000.00	18,750.00	-11,250.00	24,375.00	-5,625.00	30,693.75	693.75	
95	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3									
	856.0000 L.F.		21.0000	20.0000	-4.76%	26.0000	23.81%	34.5000	64.29%	
			17,976.00	17,120.00	-856.00	22,256.00	4,280.00	29,532.00	11,556.00	
96	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4									
	540.0000 L.F.		25.0000	19.0000	-24.00%	24.0000	-4.00%	23.0000	-8.00%	
			13,500.00	10,260.00	-3,240.00	12,960.00	-540.00	12,420.00	-1,080.00	
97	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE									
	33.0000 EACH		360.0000	240.0000	-33.33%	350.0000	-2.78%	230.0000	-36.11%	
			11,880.00	7,920.00	-3,960.00	11,550.00	-330.00	7,590.00	-4,290.00	
98	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE									
	1.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	1,000.0000	-20.00%	1,500.0000	20.00%	2,300.0000	84.00%	
			1,250.00	1,000.00	-250.00	1,500.00	250.00	2,300.00	1,050.00	
99	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
	5.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	1,250.0000	-21.88%	1,000.0000	-37.50%	802.0000	-49.88%	
			8,000.00	6,250.00	-1,750.00	5,000.00	-3,000.00	4,010.00	-3,990.00	
100	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	3.0000 EACH		870.0000	550.0000	-36.78%	400.0000	-54.02%	600.0000	-31.03%	
			2,610.00	1,650.00	-960.00	1,200.00	-1,410.00	1,800.00	-810.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7717 NEW MARKET ST SW TUMWATER WA 985017228 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102	CECCANTI, INC. 4116 BROOKDALE RD E TACOMA WA 984461613 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420	ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
101	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	450.0000	-35.71 %	400.0000	-42.86 %	600.0000	-14.29 %	
			700.00	450.00	-250.00	400.00	-300.00	600.00	-100.00	
102	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR MANHOLE									
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	500.0000	-41.18 %	500.0000	-41.18 %	450.0000	-47.06 %	
			850.00	500.00	-350.00	500.00	-350.00	450.00	-400.00	
103	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
104	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
105	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
106	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			0.00 %		0.00 %		15.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,000.00	0.00	2,300.00	300.00	
107	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		100.00 %		15.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,150.00	150.00	
108	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,505,755.20</u>	<u>-12.61%</u>	<u>\$1,624,943.00</u>	<u>-5.69%</u>	<u>\$1,661,940.30</u>	<u>-3.55%</u>	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,505,755.20</u>	<u>-12.61%</u>	<u>\$1,624,943.00</u>	<u>-5.69%</u>	<u>\$1,661,940.30</u>	<u>-3.55%</u>	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			111.89 %
			190,000.00	402,600.00	212,600.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING				
	2.0000	ACRE	10,250.0000	3,200.0000	-68.78 %
			20,500.00	6,400.00	-14,100.00
3	REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000	EACH	650.0000	300.0000	-53.85 %
			3,250.00	1,500.00	-1,750.00
4	REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE				
	90.0000	L.F.	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %
			450.00	900.00	450.00
5	REMOVING CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION				
	611.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	5.0000	-80.00 %
			15,275.00	3,055.00	-12,220.00
6	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	1257.0000	S.Y.	25.0000	5.0000	-80.00 %
			31,425.00	6,285.00	-25,140.00
7	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER				
	1731.0000	L.F.	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			17,310.00	8,655.00	-8,655.00
8	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT				
	456.0000	S.Y.	11.5000	5.0000	-56.52 %
			5,244.00	2,280.00	-2,964.00
9	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM				
		L.S.			26.33 %
			6,411.60	8,100.00	1,688.40
GRADING					
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	3472.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %
			69,440.00	41,664.00	-27,776.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
GRADING					
11	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION 2200.0000	C.Y.	9.0000 19,800.00	2.0000 4,400.00	-77.78 % -15,400.00
DRAINAGE					
12	CEMENT CONC. GUTTER 540.0000	L.F.	25.0000 13,500.00	30.0000 16,200.00	20.00 % 2,700.00
13	QUARRY SPALLS 84.0000	TON	40.0000 3,360.00	36.0000 3,024.00	-10.00 % -336.00
14	UNDERDRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 540.0000	L.F.	14.5000 7,830.00	26.0000 14,040.00	79.31 % 6,210.00
15	DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. 6.0000	L.F.	30.0000 180.00	51.0000 306.00	70.00 % 126.00
STORM SEWER					
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1L 2.0000	EACH	2,750.0000 5,500.00	1,600.0000 3,200.00	-41.82 % -2,300.00
17	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 7.0000	EACH	1,250.0000 8,750.00	1,600.0000 11,200.00	28.00 % 2,450.00
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 2.0000	EACH	4,000.0000 8,000.00	5,600.0000 11,200.00	40.00 % 3,200.00
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 54 IN. DIAM. WITH FLOW RESTRICTOR 1.0000	EACH	5,250.0000 5,250.00	5,100.0000 5,100.00	-2.86 % -150.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER					
20	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE				
	1500.0000	L.F.	2.2500	1.0000	-55.56 %
			3,375.00	1,500.00	-1,875.00
21	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.				
	1257.0000	L.F.	35.0000	76.0000	117.14 %
			43,995.00	95,532.00	51,537.00
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.				
	237.0000	L.F.	45.0000	93.0000	106.67 %
			10,665.00	22,041.00	11,376.00
STRUCTURE					
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL				
	1142.3000	C.Y.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %
			25,130.60	22,846.00	-2,284.60
24	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A				
		L.S.			417.24 %
			2,436.00	12,600.00	10,164.00
25	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR WALL				
	504.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	30.0000	-25.00 %
			20,160.00	15,120.00	-5,040.00
26	ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL				
	17860.0000	LB.	1.4000	1.0000	-28.57 %
			25,004.00	17,860.00	-7,144.00
27	CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL				
	304.3000	C.Y.	740.0000	610.0000	-17.57 %
			225,182.00	185,623.00	-39,559.00
28	DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
29	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE				
	312.0000 TON		35.0000	32.0000	-8.57 %
			10,920.00	9,984.00	-936.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
30	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE				
	EST.				0.00 %
			739.00	739.00	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
31	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	739.0000 TON		92.0000	110.0000	19.57 %
			67,988.00	81,290.00	13,302.00
32	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			2,040.00	2,040.00	
33	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			200.00	200.00	
34	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22				
	50.0000 TON		175.0000	240.0000	37.14 %
			8,750.00	12,000.00	3,250.00
35	LONGITUDINAL JOINT DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
36	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT				
	CALC				0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
37	ESC LEAD				
	20.0000	DAY	200.0000	30.0000	-85.00 %
			4,000.00	600.00	-3,400.00
38	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	222.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	12.0000	-40.00 %
			4,440.00	2,664.00	-1,776.00
39	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.				
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
40	TOPSOIL TYPE A				
	620.0000	C.Y.	40.0000	28.0000	-30.00 %
			24,800.00	17,360.00	-7,440.00
41	TREATMENT LINER				
	756.0000	C.Y.	46.0000	30.0000	-34.78 %
			34,776.00	22,680.00	-12,096.00
42	PSIPE OREGON ASH 1 IN. CAL.				
	16.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			2,400.00	1,600.00	-800.00
43	PSIPE WESTERN CRABAPPLE 1 IN. CAL.				
	22.0000	EACH	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %
			3,300.00	2,200.00	-1,100.00
44	PSIPE GIANT SEQUOIA				
	3.0000	EACH	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %
			300.00	180.00	-120.00
45	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR				
	34.0000	EACH	100.0000	60.0000	-40.00 %
			3,400.00	2,040.00	-1,360.00
46	PSIPE REDOSIER DOGWOOD				
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	5.0000	-50.00 %
			8,850.00	4,425.00	-4,425.00
47	PSIPE YELLOW TWIG DOGWOOD				
	885.0000	EACH	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %
			8,850.00	5,310.00	-3,540.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
48	PSIPE DWARF BLUE ARTIC WILLOW				
	605.0000	EACH	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %
			6,050.00	3,630.00	-2,420.00
49	PSIPE KELSEY DOGWOOD				
	1797.0000	EACH	10.0000	6.0000	-40.00 %
			17,970.00	10,782.00	-7,188.00
50	PSIPE COMMON SPIKE RUSH				
	1080.0000	EACH	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			3,780.00	5,400.00	1,620.00
51	PSIPE PANICLED BULRUSH				
	1080.0000	EACH	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			3,780.00	5,400.00	1,620.00
52	PSIPE SLOUGH SEDGE				
	190.0000	EACH	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			665.00	950.00	285.00
53	PSIPE HARDSTEM BULRUSH				
	190.0000	EACH	3.5000	5.0000	42.86 %
			665.00	950.00	285.00
54	FINE COMPOST				
	597.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	28.0000	-37.78 %
			26,865.00	16,716.00	-10,149.00
55	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH				
	365.0000	C.Y.	35.0000	24.0000	-31.43 %
			12,775.00	8,760.00	-4,015.00
TRAFFIC					
56	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER				
	1762.0000	L.F.	22.0000	20.0000	-9.09 %
			38,764.00	35,240.00	-3,524.00
57	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB				
	40.0000	L.F.	45.0000	25.0000	-44.44 %
			1,800.00	1,000.00	-800.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
58	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 44.0000	L.F.	40.0000 1,760.00	50.0000 2,200.00	25.00 % 440.00
59	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 11 412.0000	L.F.	45.0000 18,540.00	60.0000 24,720.00	33.33 % 6,180.00
60	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 16 2.0000	EACH	2,155.0000 4,310.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	16.01 % 690.00
61	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000	EACH	2,825.0000 5,650.00	2,500.0000 5,000.00	-11.50 % -650.00
62	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4 2.0000	EACH	700.0000 1,400.00	2,600.0000 5,200.00	271.43 % 3,800.00
63	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 17.0000	EACH	40.0000 680.00	60.0000 1,020.00	50.00 % 340.00
64	PAINT LINE 350.0000	L.F.	1.8000 630.00	3.3000 1,155.00	83.33 % 525.00
65	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 1780.0000	L.F.	2.3000 4,094.00	2.7000 4,806.00	17.39 % 712.00
66	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 570.0000	S.F.	5.3500 3,049.50	6.5000 3,705.00	21.50 % 655.50
67	PLASTIC STOP LINE 130.0000	L.F.	8.3000 1,079.00	11.0000 1,430.00	32.53 % 351.00
68	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	132.0000 1,320.00	90.0000 900.00	-31.82 % -420.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
69	PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER				
	8.0000 EACH		70.0000	30.0000	-57.14 %
			560.00	240.00	-320.00
70	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL				
	2.0000 EACH		200.0000	110.0000	-45.00 %
			400.00	220.00	-180.00
71	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING				
	15.0000 EACH		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %
			900.00	450.00	-450.00
72	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING				
	27.0000 EACH		60.0000	30.0000	-50.00 %
			1,620.00	810.00	-810.00
73	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1				
	8.9200 HUND		310.0000	210.0000	-32.26 %
			2,765.20	1,873.20	-892.00
74	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	3.6400 HUND		475.0000	550.0000	15.79 %
			1,729.00	2,002.00	273.00
75	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	4490.0000 L.F.		0.6500	1.0000	53.85 %
			2,918.50	4,490.00	1,571.50
76	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				84.52 %
			16,800.00	31,000.00	14,200.00
77	NO TRESPASSING SIGN				
	3.0000 EACH		75.0000	100.0000	33.33 %
			225.00	300.00	75.00
78	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
	L.S.				259.28 %
			16,700.00	60,000.00	43,300.00
79	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 1				
	L.S.				-26.44 %
			108,750.00	80,000.00	-28,750.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
80	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM # 2				
		L.S.			-44.83 %
			108,750.00	60,000.00	-48,750.00
81	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			-3.34 %
			113,800.00	110,000.00	-3,800.00
82	PEDESTRIAN CONTROL AND PROTECTION				
		L.S.			-69.75 %
			11,900.00	3,600.00	-8,300.00
OTHER ITEMS					
83	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
84	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL				
	690.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	20.0000	0.00 %
			13,800.00	13,800.00	0.00
85	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B				
	710.0000	S.F.	8.5000	6.0000	-29.41 %
			6,035.00	4,260.00	-1,775.00
86	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN				
	54.0000	C.Y.	51.0000	40.0000	-21.57 %
			2,754.00	2,160.00	-594.00
87	CURE BOX				
		L.S.			24.00 %
			2,500.00	3,100.00	600.00
88	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE				
	3.0000	EACH	850.0000	800.0000	-5.88 %
			2,550.00	2,400.00	-150.00
89	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK				
	1138.0000	S.Y.	45.0000	56.0000	24.44 %
			51,210.00	63,728.00	12,518.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
90	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1				
	4.0000 EACH		1,400.0000	1,500.0000	7.14 %
			5,600.00	6,000.00	400.00
91	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A				
	2.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	1,500.0000	-6.25 %
			3,200.00	3,000.00	-200.00
92	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4C				
	1.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	1,500.0000	-6.25 %
			1,600.00	1,500.00	-100.00
93	HMA SIDEWALK RAMP				
	2.0000 EACH		215.0000	1,200.0000	458.14 %
			430.00	2,400.00	1,970.00
94	CONC. SLOPE PROTECTION				
	375.0000 S.Y.		80.0000	46.0000	-42.50 %
			30,000.00	17,250.00	-12,750.00
95	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3				
	856.0000 L.F.		21.0000	32.0000	52.38 %
			17,976.00	27,392.00	9,416.00
96	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 4				
	540.0000 L.F.		25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %
			13,500.00	11,880.00	-1,620.00
97	COATED END, GATE, CORNER, PULLPOST FOR CHAIN LINK FENCE				
	33.0000 EACH		360.0000	300.0000	-16.67 %
			11,880.00	9,900.00	-1,980.00
98	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE				
	1.0000 EACH		1,250.0000	3,100.0000	148.00 %
			1,250.00	3,100.00	1,850.00
99	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
	5.0000 EACH		1,600.0000	600.0000	-62.50 %
			8,000.00	3,000.00	-5,000.00
100	ADJUST MANHOLE				
	3.0000 EACH		870.0000	500.0000	-42.53 %
			2,610.00	1,500.00	-1,110.00

PS&E JOB NO : 08C518 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007767 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : 0L3447
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : I-5
 MARTIN WAY O'XING
 BIKE LANES
 08C518
 PROJECT : , IM-0052(200)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2009
 AWARDED ON : Jun 15 2009

----- 7TH BIDDER -----
 NOVA CONTRACTING, INC.
 10615 DELPHI RD SW
 OLYMPIA WA 985129353
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100547

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
101	ADJUST CATCH BASIN				
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	500.0000	-28.57 %
			700.00	500.00	-200.00
102	LOCKING SOLID METAL COVER AND FRAME FOR MANHOLE				
	1.0000	EACH	850.0000	600.0000	-29.41 %
			850.00	600.00	-250.00
103	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
104	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	
105	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
106	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-60.00 %
			2,000.00	800.00	-1,200.00
107	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN				
		L.S.			-40.00 %
			1,000.00	600.00	-400.00
108	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS				
		EST.			0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,793,363.20</u>	<u>4.08%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,723,066.40</u>	<u>\$1,793,363.20</u>	<u>4.08%</u>